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Mailing:
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Website:

316 W. Champion St, Bellingham, WA 98225
PO Box 5892, Bellingham, WA 98227
360-756-6752
info@bellinghamsymphony.org
www.bellinghamsymphony.org

Name Position Phone Cell Email Address

OFFICERS
Ken Bronstein President 360-305-0537 kbronstein@gmail.com 1601 Broadway, Bham 98225
Kathy Gustafson Vice President 253-318-1981 kbgustafson@comcast.net 1202 Knox Ave., Bham, WA 98225
Patrick Roulet Secretary 360-650-3394 443-797-2767 drumMD.com@gmail.com 917 Northshore Dr, Bham, WA 98226
Gena Mikkelsen Treasurer 253-732-3017 campbeg5@hotmail.com 664 Andy Ct, Bham, WA 98226
Barbara Ryan Past President 360-671-8376 360-319-8340 bryanbham@icloud.com 218 Hawthorne Rd, Bham, WA 98225
AT LARGE
Steve Adelstein Board Member 360-739-4123 adel34steve@gmail.com 1721 Edgewater Ln, Bham,  WA 98226
Debbie Arthur Board Member 360-305-0415 deborahbarthur@gmail.com 1601 4th St., Bham, WA 98225
Marcela Berg Board Member 817-995-2156 memperaberg@sbcglobal.net 1916 Cascadia Lane, Bham, WA 98225
Carol Comeau Board Member 907-854-3405 carolscomeauak@gmail.com 712 Highland Dr, Bham, WA 98225
Charli Daniels Board Member 360-752-0767 360-393-6986 danielscharli41@gmail.com 3351 Barkley Blvd, Bham, WA 98226
Ryan Dudenbostel Board Member 360-650-7712 (office) 360-306-1785 ryan@ryandudenbostel.com 1340 Ellis St, Bham, WA 98225
Becky Elmendorf Board Member 360-303-2225 belmendorf@comcast.net 401 Morey Ave, Bham, WA 98225
Kristi Kilgore Board Member 360-646-6470 x7443 509-833-9183 musical.kristi@gmail.com 2230 Cornerstone Ln #305, Bham, WA 

98226
Michael Neville Orchestra Representative 360-656-6282 violabow@yahoo.com 1316 Franklin St, Bham, WA 98225
Trisha Norman Board Member 360-647-6840 360-224-5173 trisha.norman@bellinghamschools.org 3244 Carrington Wy, Bham, WA 98226
Corey Welch BSPA President 650-804-0999 coreywelch2002@yahoo.com 2435 Erie Street, Bham, WA 98229
STAFF
Ramona Abbott Marketing & Communications 

Manager
360-255-5193 (office) 360-510-4080 marketing@bellinghamsymphony.org 5483 Noon Road, Bham, WA 98226

Yaniv Attar* Music Director 212-812-6310 yaniv.attar@bellinghamsymphony.org 2005 Eldridge Ave., Bham, WA 98225
Olivia Kingsley Youth Engagement Intern 425-318-2931 programs@bellinghamsymphony.org 1305 St Paul St, Bham, WA 98229
Gail Ridenour* Executive Director 360-255-5184 (office) 509-846-9302 executive@bellinghamsymphony.org 612 N Forest St, Bham, WA 98225
Samantha Sinai Program Coordinator (248) 227-1632 bycp@bellinghamsymphony.org 2704 Utter St., Bham, WA 98225
Mikyn Sygitowicz Development Director 360-255-5184 (office) 360-319-5689 development@bellinghamsymphony.org 2928 Huntington St, Bham, WA 98226
Akilah Williams Administrative Coordinator | 

Bookkeeper
360-756-6752 (office) 718-483-5734 administration@bellinghamsymphony.org 107 Sudden Valley Dr, Bham, WA 98229

Shachaf Zahavy-
Mittelman

Executive Intern 425-435-0665 intern@bellinghamsymphony.org 524 32nd St, #202, Bham, WA 98225

OTHER
Kirsten Barron Legal Advisor 360-733-0212 (office) kbarron@barronsmithlaw.com 300 N. Commercial, Bham, WA 98225
Erin Schlichting CPA Advisor 360-778-1968 (office) 360-224-8484 erin@erinschlichtingcpa.com 2727 Shepardson St, Bham, WA 98226
Bellingham Symphony Players Association General Inquiries bspa@bellinghamsymphony.org

*Ex-Officio Board Members


